NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

(15 members)

1146 § 2 Study issues related to the severance of hunting access from the surface estate

3026 Study the feasibility and desirability of establishing legislation for the enforcement and assessment of civil
penalties for violation of the one-call excavation notice system

3044 Study how the state might pursue additional uses of Lake Sakakawea and Missouri River waters for such
beneficial purposes as domestic and industrial uses, recreation, fish and wildlife, and irrigation, and how the
state, to enhance its use of the lake and river, might promote congressional review of the 1944 Flood Control
Act and a reexamination by the Corps of Engineers of the way in which it manages the Missouri River system

Review State Water Commission operation and procedures - Legislative Council chairman directive

Receive periodic reports from the State Water Commission relating to the implementation of 2007 S.L., ch. 559,
authorizing the State Water Commission to issue bonds for the Red River Valley Water Supply Project -
Legislative Council chairman directive

Receive periodic reports on the development of the digital elevation model for the Red River Basin - Legislative
Council chairman directive

Overview of the Garrison Diversion Project and related matters and any necessary discussions with adjacent
states on water-related topics (NDCC § 54-35-02.7)

Receive report from the Game and Fish Department by July 1, 2008, regarding the department's findings and
recommendations resulting from its study of hunter safety education requirements and hunter safety for all ages
of hunters (2007 S.L., ch. 223, § 2)

Receive report from the State Water Commission by July 1, 2008, regarding the commission's findings and
recommendations resulting from its assessment of the impact of tile drainage on the beneficial use of water by
prior water appropriators (2007 S.L., ch. 46, § 11)

Chairman: Senator Tim Flakoll
Vice Chairman: Representative Darrell D. Nottestad
Legislative Council Staff: Jeffrey N. Nelson

Representatives

Aarsvold, Ole
Damschen, Chuck
DeKrey, Duane L.
Dietrich, Donald D.
Haas, C. B.
Hanson, Lyle
Heller, Brenda

Nottestad, Darrell D.

Pinkerton, Louis
Porter, Todd

Senators
Anderson, Arden C.
Fischer, Tom
*Flakoll, Tim
*Heitkamp, Joel C.
Lyson, Stanley W.

709 155™ Avenue SE

9461 80™ Street NE

4323 27" Street SE

5302 West Maple Avenue
3519 94™ Avenue SW

337 15" Avenue NE

1661 60™ Avenue SW

2110 Westward Drive

2209 Parkside

4604 Borden Harbor Drive SE

524 Second Street North
1524 Sundance Square South
1350 Second Street North
9457 West Ridge Road

1608 Fourth Avenue West

Blanchard
Hampden
Pettibone
Grand Forks
Taylor
Jamestown
Beulah
Grand Forks
Minot
Mandan

Wahpeton
Fargo
Fargo
Hankinson
Williston

58009-9513
58338-9351
58475-9357
58203-0631
58656-9646
58401-3830
58523-9170
58201-4167
58701-6858
58554-7961

58075-3911
58104-7606
58102-2725
58041-9514
58801-4127

|*Member of full Legislative Council

23




