NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

(15 members)

- 1146 § 2 Study issues related to the severance of hunting access from the surface estate
- 3026 Study the feasibility and desirability of establishing legislation for the enforcement and assessment of civil penalties for violation of the one-call excavation notice system
- 3044 Study how the state might pursue additional uses of Lake Sakakawea and Missouri River waters for such beneficial purposes as domestic and industrial uses, recreation, fish and wildlife, and irrigation, and how the state, to enhance its use of the lake and river, might promote congressional review of the 1944 Flood Control Act and a reexamination by the Corps of Engineers of the way in which it manages the Missouri River system

Review State Water Commission operation and procedures - Legislative Council chairman directive

- Receive periodic reports from the State Water Commission relating to the implementation of 2007 S.L., ch. 559, authorizing the State Water Commission to issue bonds for the Red River Valley Water Supply Project Legislative Council chairman directive
- Receive periodic reports on the development of the digital elevation model for the Red River Basin Legislative Council chairman directive
- Overview of the Garrison Diversion Project and related matters and any necessary discussions with adjacent states on water-related topics (NDCC § 54-35-02.7)
- Receive report from the Game and Fish Department by July 1, 2008, regarding the department's findings and recommendations resulting from its study of hunter safety education requirements and hunter safety for all ages of hunters (2007 S.L., ch. 223, § 2)
- Receive report from the State Water Commission by July 1, 2008, regarding the commission's findings and recommendations resulting from its assessment of the impact of tile drainage on the beneficial use of water by prior water appropriators (2007 S.L., ch. 46, § 11)

Chairman: Senator Tim Flakoll
Vice Chairman: Representative Darrell D. Nottestad
Legislative Council Staff: Jeffrey N. Nelson

Representatives			
Aarsvold, Ole	709 155 th Avenue SE	Blanchard	58009-9513
Damschen, Chuck	9461 80 th Street NE	Hampden	58338-9351
DeKrey, Duane L.	4323 27 th Street SE	Pettibone	58475-9357
Dietrich, Donald D.	5302 West Maple Avenue	Grand Forks	58203-0631
Haas, C. B.	3519 94 th Avenue SW	Taylor	58656-9646
Hanson, Lyle	337 15 th Avenue NE	Jamestown	58401-3830
Heller, Brenda	1661 60 th Avenue SW	Beulah	58523-9170
Nottestad, Darrell D.	2110 Westward Drive	Grand Forks	58201-4167
Pinkerton, Louis	2209 Parkside	Minot	58701-6858
Porter, Todd	4604 Borden Harbor Drive SE	Mandan	58554-7961
Senators			
Anderson, Arden C.	524 Second Street North	Wahpeton	58075-3911
Fischer, Tom	1524 Sundance Square South	Fargo	58104-7606
*Flakoll, Tim	1350 Second Street North	Fargo	58102-2725
*Heitkamp, Joel C.	9457 West Ridge Road	Hankinson	58041-9514
Lyson, Stanley W.	1608 Fourth Avenue West	Williston	58801-4127